

**Quote Id:** 18491359

---

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT  
TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
2000 John Deere Run  
Cary, NC 27513  
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT  
TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

United Ag & Turf  
2308 Barnhardt Road  
Temple, TX 76501  
254-773-9916  
TempleJD@unitedagt.com

---

**Prepared For:**

**City Of Killeen Drainage Utility Div**

**Proposal For:**

**Delivering Dealer:**

Kenneth Oliver

United Ag & Turf  
2308 Barnhardt Road  
Temple, TX 76501

TempleJD@unitedagt.com

**Quote Prepared By:**

Kenneth Oliver  
kennetholiver@unitedagt.com

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
 2000 John Deere Run  
 Cary, NC 27513  
 FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

United Ag & Turf  
 2308 Barnhardt Road  
 Temple, TX 76501  
 254-773-9916  
 TempleJD@unitedagt.com

**Quote Summary**
**Prepared For:**

City Of Killeen Drainage Utility Div  
 Frank Tydlacka  
 200 E Avenue D Ste 2  
 Killeen, TX 76541  
 Business: 254-501-7789  
 Mobile: 254-251-8601  
 ftydlacka@killeentexas.gov

**Delivering Dealer:**

**United Ag & Turf**  
 Kenneth Oliver  
 2308 Barnhardt Road  
 Temple, TX 76501  
 Phone: 254-773-9916  
 kennetholiver@unitedagt.com

**Quote ID:** 18491359  
**Created On:** 07 November 2018  
**Last Modified On:** 07 November 2018  
**Expiration Date:** 07 December 2018

Equipment Summary	Suggested List	Selling Price	Qty	Extended
JOHN DEERE 5100E Utility Tractor	\$ 64,639.72	\$ 52,469.24 X	1 =	\$ 52,469.24
<b>Contract:</b> Sourcewell Ag Tractors 021815-DAC (PG 1P CG 70)				
<b>Price Effective Date:</b> October 9, 2018				
JOHN DEERE CX15 - Flex-Wing Rotary Cutter - Spring Suspension -540 RPM- Stump Jumpers - 6 Wheels Foam Filled	\$ 23,127.00	\$ 17,576.52 X	1 =	\$ 17,576.52
<b>Contract:</b> Sourcewell Ag Tractors 021815-DAC (PG 1P CG 70)				
<b>Price Effective Date:</b> October 9, 2018				
<b>Equipment Total</b>				<b>\$ 70,045.76</b>

\* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

**Quote Summary**

Equipment Total	\$ 70,045.76
Trade In	
SubTotal	<b>\$ 70,045.76</b>
Est. Service	\$ 0.00
Agreement Tax	
Total	\$ 70,045.76
Down Payment	(0.00)

Salesperson : X \_\_\_\_\_

Accepted By : X \_\_\_\_\_



JOHN DEERE



---

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT  
TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
2000 John Deere Run  
Cary, NC 27513  
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT  
TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

United Ag & Turf  
2308 Barnhardt Road  
Temple, TX 76501  
254-773-9916  
TempleJD@unitedagt.com

---

Rental Applied	(0.00)
<b>Balance Due</b>	<b>\$ 70,045.76</b>

Salesperson : X \_\_\_\_\_

Accepted By : X \_\_\_\_\_

---

*Confidential*

# Selling Equipment

**Quote Id:** 18491359

**Customer Name:** CITY OF KILLEEN DRAINAGE UTILITY DIV

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
2000 John Deere Run  
Cary, NC 27513  
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

United Ag & Turf  
2308 Barnhardt Road  
Temple, TX 76501  
254-773-9916  
TempleJD@unitedagt.com

## JOHN DEERE 5100E Utility Tractor

**Contract:** Sourcewell Ag Tractors 021815-DAC (PG 1P CG 70)

**Suggested List \***

\$ 64,639.72

**Price Effective Date:** October 9, 2018

**Selling Price \***

\$ 52,469.24

\* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
697BLV	5100E Utility Tractor	1	\$ 52,210.00	19.00	\$ 9,919.90	\$ 42,290.10	\$ 42,290.10
<b>Standard Options - Per Unit</b>							
0409	English Operators Manual and Decal Kit	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1381	12F/12R PowrReverser Transmission - 540/540E	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2050	Standard Cab	1	\$ 9,117.00	19.00	\$ 1,732.23	\$ 7,384.77	\$ 7,384.77
2120	Air Suspension Seat	1	\$ 710.00	19.00	\$ 134.90	\$ 575.10	\$ 575.10
3025	Deluxe Cornerpost Exhaust	1	\$ 503.00	19.00	\$ 95.57	\$ 407.43	\$ 407.43
3330	Triple Stackable Rear Deluxe SCV's with Lever Control	1	\$ 853.00	19.00	\$ 162.07	\$ 690.93	\$ 690.93
3400	Less Mid Valves	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5911	18.4 - 30 In. 8PR R1 Bias	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6040	MFWD (4 Wheel Drive)	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6701	12.4 - 24 In. 8PR R1 Bias	1	\$ 0.00	19.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
<b>Standard Options Total</b>			<b>\$ 11,183.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,124.77</b>	<b>\$ 9,058.23</b>	<b>\$ 9,058.23</b>
<b>Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market</b>							
BW16765	Hood Guard	1	\$ 424.60	19.00	\$ 80.67	\$ 343.93	\$ 343.93
BLV10120	Beacon light kit	1	\$ 237.60	19.00	\$ 45.14	\$ 192.46	\$ 192.46
RE567557	Radio AM/FM Std	1	\$ 473.76	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 473.76	\$ 473.76
AL222926	Antenna - ANTENNA, REPLACEMENT SHORT STICK	1	\$ 110.76	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 110.76	\$ 110.76
<b>Dealer Attachments Total</b>			<b>\$ 1,246.72</b>		<b>\$ 125.82</b>	<b>\$ 1,120.91</b>	<b>\$ 1,120.91</b>
<b>Value Added Services Total</b>							
			<b>\$ 0.00</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>



# Selling Equipment



**Quote Id:** 18491359

**Customer Name:** CITY OF KILLEEN DRAINAGE UTILITY DIV

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):**

Deere & Company  
2000 John Deere Run  
Cary, NC 27513  
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

**ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:**

United Ag & Turf  
2308 Barnhardt Road  
Temple, TX 76501  
254-773-9916  
TempleJD@unitedagt.com

<b>Suggested Price</b>		<b>\$ 52,469.24</b>			
<b>Total Selling Price</b>	<b>\$ 64,639.72</b>	<b>\$ 12,170.49</b>	<b>\$ 52,469.23</b>	<b>\$ 52,469.24</b>	

## JOHN DEERE CX15 - Flex-Wing Rotary Cutter - Spring Suspension -540

**Contract:** Sourcewell Ag Tractors 021815-DAC (PG 1P CG 70)

**Suggested List \***

**\$ 23,127.00**

**Price Effective Date:** October 9, 2018

**Selling Price \***

**\$ 17,576.52**

\* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
225MP	CX15 - Flex-Wing Rotary Cutter - Spring Suspension -540 RPM- Stump Jumpers - 6 Wheels Foam Filled	1	\$ 23,127.00	24.00	\$ 5,550.48	\$ 17,576.52	\$ 17,576.52
<b>Standard Options - Per Unit</b>							
0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
<b>Standard Options Total</b>			<b>\$ 0.00</b>		<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>	<b>\$ 0.00</b>
<b>Suggested Price</b>							<b>\$ 17,576.52</b>
<b>Total Selling Price</b>			<b>\$ 23,127.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,550.48</b>	<b>\$ 17,576.52</b>	<b>\$ 17,576.52</b>

ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR GOODS OR SERVICES  
(Change as needed to match the name or type of your contract)

This addendum supplements that certain Equipment Purchases (Name of Contract), dated 11/15/18, made by and between the City of Killeen ("City") and Deere and Company ("Vendor" or whatever matches the contract).

1. **Verification by Vendor.** Vendor hereby verifies that it does not boycott Israel and will not boycott Israel during the term of this contract. Boycotting Israel is defined in Texas Government Code section 808.001 to mean refusing to deal with, terminating business activities with, or taking any action that is intended to penalize, inflict economic harm on, or limit commercial relations specifically with Israel, or with a person or entity doing business in Israel or in an Israeli-controlled territory, but does not include an action made for ordinary business purposes.
2. **Incorporation.** The provisions of this Addendum shall be incorporated into and are hereby made an essential part of the contract.
3. **Full Force and Effect.** Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and provisions set for in the contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not otherwise be affected by this Addendum.

The City and Vendor have duly executed this Addendum as of this 8<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2018.

City of Killeen

Vendor

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

UNITED AG & TURF LLC

By: [Signature]

STORE MANAGER

H.B. 89

ADDENDUM TO SOURCEWELL AG TRACTOR CONTRACT 021815-DAC  
(Change as needed to match the name or type of your contract)

This addendum supplements that certain Equipment Purchases (Name of Contract), dated 11/15/18, made by and between the City of Killeen ("City") and Deere & Company ("Vendor" or whatever matches the contract).

1. **Verification by Vendor.** Vendor hereby verifies that it does not boycott Israel and will not boycott Israel during the term of this contract. Boycotting Israel is defined in Texas Government Code section 808.001 to mean refusing to deal with, terminating business activities with, or taking any action that is intended to penalize, inflict economic harm on, or limit commercial relations specifically with Israel, or with a person or entity doing business in Israel or in an Israeli-controlled territory, but does not include an action made for ordinary business purposes.
2. **Incorporation.** The provisions of this Addendum shall be incorporated into and are hereby made an essential part of the contract.
3. **Full Force and Effect.** Except as expressly modified herein, all other terms and provisions set for in the contract shall remain in full force and effect and shall not otherwise be affected by this Addendum.

The City and Vendor have duly executed this Addendum as of this 10<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2018.

City of Killeen

Vendor

\_\_\_\_\_

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_

Tamara Hebert

By: Tamara Hebert

Contract Administrator